

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 575/2026

M/S Puran Chand & Sons

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumit Moza, Adv.

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv. vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(09.03.2026)

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **10.03.2026**.



(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
09.03.2026
Tarun/PS