

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 575/2026
CM No. 1358/2026
CAV No. 484/2026

M/s Puran Chand & Sons

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(10.03.2026)

- 01.** List this matter on **11.03.2026**.
- 02.** Meanwhile, learned counsel appearing for the respondents to have instructions in the matter with a view to render valuable assistance as the time is essence in the instant petition.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
10.03.2026
Vijay