

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

WP(C) No.575/2026
CM No.1358/2026

M/S Puran Chand & Sons

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, Sr. Adv., with
Mr. Sumit Moza, Adv.

V/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
30.03.2026

1. The matter seems to have been considered extensively by a coordinate Bench vide order dated 11.03.2026 wherein the interim direction have been deferred awaiting reply from the other side, particularly in the face of the fact that a fresh tender has already been flouted on 02.03.2026 for the construction and maintenance of road from Mahan to Banjal, Block Duggan District Kathua.
 2. The matter was again heard by the same Bench on 24.03.2026 and on that date, after hearing the parties, it has been observed that in case of failure to file reply/objections before the next date of hearing, the application for grant of interim relief shall be considered. Response to the petition as well as interim application has not been filed by the respondents till today.
 3. It will be appropriate that this matter is considered by the same Bench.
- As such, it is ordered to be listed before the same Bench on **02.04.2026**.

Jammu:
30.03.2026
Surinder

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge